BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

S

Requested Board Meeting Date: December 9, 2014

r— -

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Amendment # 02, Contract # CT-PW-13000000000000000777, Dowl HKM, LLC, for
Construction Management Services for Orange Grove Road: Camino de la Tierra to La Cholla
Boulevard (40GCAM). This Amendment adds additional design and construction inspection
services and increases the amount of the Contract to support payment for these additional
services. Funding source: 1997 HURF Bond Funds, DOT-44 (95.6%), RTA Intersection Safety
Funds (4.4%) Administering Department: Public Works Administration.

Effective Date: December 9, 2014
Termination Date: | March 30, 2015
- 1Original Contract Amount: $440,852.00
: Cont # &M&mm.soﬁml“z?
Previous Amendment(s): $0.00 ~ Effective: ;,2”_,,;‘ O
‘ , , , Cost . ¢ Arms{x 20
Previous Contract Amount: $440,852.00 Tt T E e DO -
‘ ‘ ' 1 NTE 100 e
Amount this Amendment. ____|$5,000.00 Rononel, IS5
: Term : ___A:AO- 201057
''Revised Contract Amount:  1$445,852.00
Project Manager:. | Sandi Garrick, Program Ménager
724-6710
Contract Officer: . ' Melissa Hala’ufia, CPPO, CPPB Ext. 4-8586 ‘

Procurement Department

Vendor is using a Social Security Number: No

AMS # - ‘ | CT-PW-13000000000000000777

Please return to Harry Lewis.

%f‘*é' /Ag/ﬂf‘/ ?;:'

CLERK OF THE BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

SESTHAFTT2/TT el aumaoad

ITEM No.

% JA- 9»/5/

et )



@l R

| PIMA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: Construction Management Services for Orange
Grove Road: Camino de la Tierra to La Cholla
Boulevard (40GCAM)

CONSULTANT: DOWL HKM, LLC

~ 406 N Church Avenue

Tucson, AZ 85701

CONTRACT NO.: CT-PW-1 30000000000000(}0777

AMENDMENT NO.: Two (2)

CONTRACT

| AMENDMENTNO. ____ 02

NO. é 7 Puw- /3éémawwwwa 777

This number must dppear- on all
invoices;, correspondence and
documents  pertaining -to  this
contract. .

FUNDING: 1997 HURF Bond Funds, DOT-44 (95.6%), RTA
' Intersection Safety Funds-(4.4%)
[CONTRACT TERM 05/07/13 - 05/06/14 ' ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 440,852.00
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: 03/30/15 {PRIOR AMENDMENT(S): - 3 ) -
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 03/30/15 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: 3 5,000.00
_ ) : REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: |$ 445,852.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

- WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have entered into the Contract referenced above; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY has requested CONSULTANT provide additional design and construction mspectlon

services; and

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT has submltted a cost proposal for these additional services Wthh is acceptable fo the

COUNTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, it ieagreed as follows: . ‘

1. CHANGE fhe first paragraph of Article II- Scope of Services as foitows,:

From: “CONSULTANT agrees to provide Construction Management Services for the COUNTY as

described in EXHIBIT “A™: SCOPE OF SERVICES (10 pages) an attachment to this contract.”

To: “CONSULTANT agrees to. provide Constructron ‘Management Services for the COUNTY as
described in EXHIBIT “A”: SCOPE OF SERVICES (10 pages), and Exhibit “A 1” Additional

Services (1 page), attachments to this contract.”

-2. CHANGE the first sentence of th_e first paragraph of ARTICLE lil -

- From: “In consideration of the services specified in this Contract,- the COUNTY agrees to pay

Comnensation and Payment as follows:

CONSULTANT Not to Exceed Four Hundred Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars

($440,852.00). -

To: “In consideration of the services specified in this Contract, the COUNTY agrees to pay

CONSULTANT Not to Exceed ‘Four Hundred Forty Five Thousand Eiqht Hundred Fifty-Two

Dollars ($445 852.00).

3. ADD and INCORPORATE Exhibit “A-1" Additional Serwces (1 page)

This Amendment shall be effective on December 9, 2014,




Al other provisions of the Contract, not specificaily changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be

‘ binding upon the parties.

: !N W!TNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

APPROVED:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date

ATTEST:

CONSULTANT:

Mélzo/@ J blzsiphal P@‘em‘ Enginee -

Name and Title (Please Print)

ij24/i)

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS

oy

O FORM:

S

ﬁepﬂtg County Attorney
ANDREW FLAGG

Name (Please Print)

Date




Exhibit "A-1" Additional Services (1 page)

DERWL HIKM CHANGE REQUEST FORM
|. Title: Diiveiway Desigh (W Gorner Orarige Grove Rgiad at Placita de Qna) Number; 003
| Project Narie: 40GCAM — CM Sémvices:for Orange Grove Road Praject No.; 3022.40786.02
| ‘Compléted By: ‘Nichotas 3. Wesfphal, P.E. ‘ Date: 117212014
jChanges
‘Bagellne Dascription;

Pinia County arid DOWL HKM entered nto &' contract with & riot to.excaed valug of $440, 852.00 to.compléte Construction ManagememtSawtces

"for Oranga Giove Road: ‘Carninig e 1a Tisrra o La Cholla Boulevard' (4GGOAM) “The Contract commenced on May 7, 20‘!3 “and was scheduled- to )

be' termlﬂated on. May 86,2014

Cunent Condition Bescription:

_Amendment Obe (1)toihg base Contractwas approyad by the Bima County Board of. 8up9wisors on April 15, 2014, extending {he Contract
* -{ermination‘date to March 30,2015, This extension was required because the base Contract was daveloped.on & ten (10} month oonstrucﬁnn
:schedule; howsver;the Contracior's construction:schedule pertheirGontract was for twelve 12 months, ‘DOWLHKM did not requiest any ¢ additienal
“desigri fee at this tme t-account for the additiona! cohstraction ‘schiedule snd agfead o workthh mea County to provtd & tha addltional two (2) -

‘mainths of service In the existing not to exceed. amuunt

Descripﬂon of Change

‘agsociated With construction inspection of thie driveway; If Pima Count
Teduired ) .

dustification:
This chande was tequested by Pima County via emall on October 1,2014,.

i Imp‘aétRevia‘vi' “ Rating,

Scope !mpact: The data cnlter:tlon and desfgn requlred‘toprepare a des!gn figure'f fot the difveway 1o the propatly
onthe northwastoomer 6f Orange Grove Road al Placita de Ona villl be added. ) H'gh a Med b Low Dl )

Schedu!o Impact:; The design Wil he fitinto the extsﬂng CQr,uax:t time frame. ngh o Med i, O] LowB

Cost linpact: ’ﬂ;e feaforthe dafacolieclion and driveway design to the pmperty o the' narthwesl carier of Oranga
Grove Road at Placita de:Ona is $1,920.00. Additlonal fes will be raquired if construction nspection'services are”  H
needed Tha fea for addmonal work requtred dtiring the pxeﬁ:ious eontract extenslon and mfn golng coordination,

. . B 5.0

',-Quamy lmpact::ﬂone; 7 Hishﬂ.'ﬁwlum'ﬂf;Low;iE |
‘Resorce Iinpacts Non, © High O Wedum O Low
High D Medum CT Low & |

‘Rigk linpact: Nona;.

Approval Signatures

DOWL HKM:  — Dater: [f /

Pima County;: Bate: 4y




